

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011

CRLMP.NO(s). 10426

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2010 in CRLA No.1278/2004, of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DHANANJAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

Mr. Abhshek Kumar, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that he has deposited an amount of Rs.3 lakhs towards the fine amount inasmuch as there are four petitioners, and the fine amount is computed as far as they are concerned it will come to Rs.3 lakhs. For bolstering the aforesaid submission he has referred to paragraph-26 of the impugned judgment.

Accepting the said submission, it is directed that the deposit be accepted. The matter be listed before the appropriate Bench.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.[Suresh Kumar Verma]
Court Master