

Ⓓ

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1814/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2010 in CRLA No.1278/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DHANANJAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence,bail and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioners have already deposited the fine amount of  
Rs. 3 lakhs. Subject to payment of deposition of further amount of  
Rs. 3 lakhs notice be issued on the quantum of sentence returnable  
within four weeks. Amount to be deposited within three weeks.

In the meantime, the order dated 15.7.2011 alongwith order  
dated 17.2.2014 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER