

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 1814/2014

DHANANJAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for bail and suspension of sentence and office
report)

Date : 01/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwara, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Mishra, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays
for another two weeks' time to deposit rest of the
amount rupees three lakhs in terms of statement made
on 10th March, 2014.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is
allowed two weeks' time to deposit the amount with
the Court where the earlier fine amount of rupees
three lakhs deposited.

Post the matter after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER

Date: 2014.09.02
16:51:22 IST
Reason: