

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1814 OF 2014**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 4887 & 4888 OF 2014**  
(Applications for bail and suspension of sentence)

DHANANJAYA & ORS. ...PETITIONERS  
VERSUS  
STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The petitioners have already deposited the fine amount of Rs. 3 lakhs. Subject to payment of deposition of further amount of Rs. 3 lakhs notice be issued on the quantum of sentence returnable within four weeks. Amount to be deposited within three weeks.

In the meantime, the order dated 15.7.2011 alongwith order dated 17.2.2014 shall continue till the next date of hearing."

The matter above mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for another two weeks' time to deposit rest of the amount rupees three lakhs in terms of statement made on 10th March, 2014.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed two weeks' time to deposit the amount with the Court where the earlier fine amount of rupees three lakhs deposited.

Post the matter after two weeks ."

It is submitted that in compliance of this Court's Order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed proof of deposit of further fine amount of Rs. 3 Lakhs, so far. Hence show cause notice as directed by this Hon'ble Court vide Order dated 10.03.2014, could not be issued.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014 .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR