

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1814/2014

DHANANJAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 26/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kashi Vishweshwal, Adv.
Mr. A. Surathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to earlier order of this Court, the learned counsel for the petitioners produced a demand draft of Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rupees three lakhs only) for depositing the same before the Bangalore Fast Track Court, Bangalore Rural.

The Petitioner is allowed three weeks' time to deposit the said amount with the Fast Track Court, Bangalore Rural District Bangalore. The petitioners may bring/produce an (uncerfied) copy of this order to the notice of Fast Track Court.

Post the matter after six weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master